PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mark G. Mears	09/18/2012
Mark Nierzwick	09/27/2012
Phillip E. Pash	09/17/2012
Vincent R. Rizzo	09/17/2012
Bettina Steiner	10/22/2012
Kristin M. Westerfield	09/18/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Roche Diagnostics Operations, Inc.	
Street Address:	9115 Hague Road	
City:	Indianapolis	
State/Country:	tate/Country: INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46250	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13661082

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

502108091

Fax Number: 2486410270

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

248-641-1600 Phone: Email: kvigne@hdp.com

Correspondent Name: HARNESS, DICKEY & PIERCE, P.L.C.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 828

Address Line 4: Bloomfield Hills, MICHIGAN 48303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 15878A-000098

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Timothy D. MacIntyre

PATENT

REEL: 029195 FRAME: 0528

Total Attachments: 6
source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif
source=ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif
source=ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif
source=ASSIGNMENT#page4.tif
source=ASSIGNMENT#page5.tif
source=ASSIGNMENT#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 029195 FRAME: 0529

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)			Docket No. 31071 US (15878A-000098)	
This	This is an Assignment of the following rights, title and interest: (check all that apply):			
\square				
	Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention			
\square				
ليتنا	United States Patent Application Serial No.			
	Date of Execution: Date of Filing: United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No			
			-	
u	International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No.			
	Other (specify)		THE STATE OF THE S	
Title	of the Invention			
A HANDHELD DIABETES MANAGER WITH A USER INTERFACE FOR DISPLAYING A STATUS OF AN EXTERNAL MEDICAL DEVICE				
Inve	ntors (assignors)			
	Name	Addre	22	
Mark G. Mears 15036 Halifax Ct., Westfield, IN 46074			- Control of the Cont	
		5945 N CR 901 E, Brownsburg, IN 46112		
Phillip E. Pash		1321 Goldenrod Drive, Indianapolis, IN 46219-3952		
Vincent R. Rizzo Bettina Steiner		10427 Plumas Ln, Indianapolis, IN 46236		
	in M. Westerfield	Rheingasse 26, CH-5466 Kaiserstuhl, Switzerland 5717 Durham Castle Ct., Apt 325, Indianapolis, IN 46250		
121 130	III IVI. VY CSICI IICIU	3777 Danian Casto Ct., Apt 323, Indiana	polis, 114 40230	

	to the second se			
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
		1		
Assig	gnee			
Name Address			ss	
Roche Diagnostics Operations, Inc.		9115 Hague Road Indianapolis, IN 46250		

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 31071 US (15878A-000098)

Whereas we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights; title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto:

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

reissue or reissues of any Letters Fatent which may be granted for my aforesata Invention, as the Assignee or us Designee(may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.
Inventor's Signatures
Inventor's Signatures WITNESS Assignor's hand this \\ \frac{\lambda}{\text{day of Slowler}} 20 \ \frac{12}{\text{Mark G. Mears}}.
Mark G. Mears V STATE OF Indiana)
STATE OF <u>Indiana</u>) SS: COUNTY OF <u>Marion</u>
On this the 18th day of September, 2012, before me Jacqualine M. Pike, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared Mark G. Mears.
☑ personally known to me □ proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she/they execute the same for purposes therein stated.
WITNESS my hand and official seal. Jacqualine M. Like
My Commission Expires: JACQUALINE M. PIKE

ebruary 25, 2015

Marion County

My Commission Expires February 25, 2015

WITNESS Assignor's hand this 27 day of September, 2012. Than Missin
Mark Nierzwick
COUNTY OF Harian) SS:
COUNTY OF Harian
On this the 2th day of Suptantur, 2012, before me with Dirks, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared Mark Nicranica.
personally known to me proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same for purposes therein stated.
WITNESS my hand and official seal. WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Notary Public My Commission Expires:
May 17, 2015
WITNESS Assignor's hand this 17 day of September 2012.
Phillip E. Pash STATE OF Indiana
STATE OF Indiana) ss: county of Marion
On this the 17th day of September, 2012, before me Jacqualine M. Pike, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared Phillip E. Pash,
Dersonally known to me proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same for purposes therein stated.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Jacqualiae M. Pike
My Commission Expires: JACQUALINE M. PIKE
February 25, 2015 Marion County Marion Expires My Commission Expires

WITNESS Assignor's hand this 17 da	y of <u>September</u> <u>Vincent</u> Vincent R. R		
STATE OF Indiana	vincent R. R.	2220	
state of <u>Indiana</u>) county of <u>Marion</u>)	S:		
On this the 17th day of Septementally undersigned Notary Public, personally	aber, 2012, before appeared Vincent R	me Jougnaline M. Pike.	the
Decision personally known to me proved to me on the basis of satisfac	tory evidence		
to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/ar the same for purposes therein stated.	e subscribed to the within it	nstrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she	they executed
WITNESS my hand and official s	seal.		
My Commission Expires: February 25, 2015	No. in the state of the state o	JACQUALINE M. PIKE Marion County My Commission Expires February 25, 2015	
IN WITNESS WHEREO	F, I have executed this assi	gnment at	
this day of	, 20	(city and state or country if outside USA)	
Outside the USA: Witnesses are required when acknowledgement before a Notary Public is not	Witness	Inventor (Signature) Bettina Steiner	
feasible.	Witness	Inventor (Printed Name)	
	,		

WITNESS Assignor's hand this _	day of		
STATE OF	_)	cent R. Rizzo	
COUNTY OF) SS:)		
On this the day of undersigned Notary Public, person	, 20 onally appeared	, before me	, the
personally known to me proved to me on the basis of sa	uisfactory evidence		
to be the person(s) whose name(s) the same for purposes therein state	is/are subscribed to the led.	e within instrument, and ac	knowledged to me that he/she/they executed
WITNESS my hand and offi	icial seal.		
My Commission Expires:		Notary Public	
IN WITNESS WHE. this 22 day of 0 C + 0 = 0 Outside the USA: Witnesses are required when acknowledgement before a Notary Public is not feasible.	REOF, I have executed be a second of the sec	Inve	State or country if outside USA) land She She we remaind the state or country if outside USA) land She She we remaind the state of the state or country if outside USA) land She she was a state or country if outside USA) land She she was a state or country if outside USA) land She she was a state or country if outside USA) land She she she was a state or country if outside USA) land She she she she was a state or country if outside USA) land She s

WITNESS Assignor's hand this 18 day of 50 ptem	Leen_ 20 12. Listin Westerfield
countrof Marion) ss:	
On this the 18th day of September, 2012 undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared Kris	2, before me Jacqualine M. Pike, the stin M. Westerfield.
 ☑ personally known to me ☑ proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence 	
to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the the same for purposes therein stated.	e within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
	Gacqualine M. Like
My Commission Expires: February 25, 2015	JACQUALINE M. PIKE Marion County My Commission Expires February 25, 2015

16886689.1